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Aberystwyth - Llandrindod Wells via Ponterwyd - Llangurig - Rhayader  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2022 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH    SD SH   
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Aberystwyth, Interchange (Stand 3)  -- -- -- 0905 1105 1305 1530 1530 -- 1740 
Aberystwyth, Ysgol Penweddig -- -- -- | | | 1536 | -- | 
Llanbadarn, Square -- -- -- 0912 1112 1312 1542 1542 -- 1747 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn -- -- -- 0920 1120 1320 1550 1550 -- 1755 
Goginan, Druid Inn -- -- -- 0926 1126 1326 1556 1556 -- 1801 
Ponterwyd, BP Garage -- -- -- 0933 1133 1333 1603 1603 -- 1808 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel -- -- -- 0936 1136 1336 1606 1606 -- 1811 
Pont Rhydgaled -- -- -- 0952 1152 1352 1622 1622 -- 1827 
Llanidloes, Y Gro (dep) 0635 0740 0740 | | | | | 1643 | 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | | | | | | | 1648 | 
Llangurig Black Lion (arr) 0643 0748 0748 1000 1200 1400 1630 1630 1653 1835 
Llangurig Black Lion (dep) 0643 0748 0748 1002 1202 1402 1632 1632 1654 1835 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | | | | | 1637 1637 | 1840 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | | | | | 1642 1642 | 1845 
Dolhelfa Ganol 0650 0755 0755 1009 1209 1409 -- -- 1701 -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (arr) 0657 0802 0802 1016 1216 1416 -- -- 1708 -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (dep) 0658 0808 0808 1020 1220 1423 -- -- 1710 -- 
Llanwrthwl Turn 0703 0813 0813 1025 1225 1428 -- -- 1715 -- 
Argoed Mill 0706 0816 0816 1028 1228 1431 -- -- 1718 -- 
Newbridge, Post Office | 0822 0822 1034 1234 1437 -- -- 1724 -- 
Llanyre War Memorial | 0826 0826 1038 1238 1441 -- -- 1728 -- 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive | | | 1043 1243 | -- -- | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road 0712 0830 0830 1045 1245 1445 -- -- 1732 -- 
Llandrindod Wells Powys County Hall | 0834 0834 | | | -- -- | -- 
Llandrindod High School | 0839 | | | | -- -- | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Interchange 0715 0844 0837 1048 1248 1448 -- -- 1735 -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Llandrindod Wells - Aberystwyth via Rhayader - Llangurig - Ponterwyd  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2022 until further notice 

Days: SD SH     SD SH   
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llandrindod High School -- -- -- -- -- -- 1540 -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells Powys County Hall -- -- -- -- -- -- 1543 1543 1705 -- 
Llandrindod Wells Interchange (Stand A) -- -- 0717 0912 1112 1312 1547 1547 1712 1812 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road -- -- 0720 0915 1115 1315 1550 1550 1715 1815 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive -- -- | | 1117 1317 | | | | 
Llanyre War Memorial -- -- 0724 0919 1122 1322 1554 1554 1719 1819 
Newbridge, Post Office -- -- 0728 0923 1126 1326 1558 1558 1723 1823 
Argoed Mill -- -- 0734 0929 1132 1332 1604 1604 1729 1829 
Llanwrthwl Turn -- -- 0737 0932 1135 1335 1607 1607 1732 1832 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (arr) -- -- 0742 0937 1140 1340 1612 1612 1737 1837 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (dep) -- -- 0745 0943 1143 1343 1615 1615 1738 1838 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- -- 0752 0950 1150 1350 1622 1622 1745 1845 
Llanidloes, Y Gro 0730 0730 | | | | | | | | 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace 0735 0735 | | | | | | | | 
Llangurig Black Lion (arr) 0740 0740 0759 0957 1157 1357 1629 1629 1752 1852 
Llangurig Black Lion (dep) 0740 0740 0759 1000 1200 1400 1630 1630 1752 1855 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | 0804 | | | | | | | 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | 0809 | | | | | 1800 1903 
Pont Rhydgaled 0748 0748 -- 1008 1208 1408 1638 1638 -- -- 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel 0805 0805 -- 1025 1225 1425 1655 1655 -- -- 
Ponterwyd, George Borrow 0807 0807 -- 1027 1227 1427 1657 1657 -- -- 
Goginan, Druid Inn 0814 0814 -- 1034 1234 1434 1704 1704 -- -- 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn 0820 0820 -- 1040 1240 1440 1710 1710 -- -- 
Llanbadarn, Ffordd Sulien 0830 0830 -- 1048 1248 1448 1718 1718 -- -- 
Aberystwyth, Ysgol Penweddig 0835 | -- | | | | | -- -- 
Aberystwyth, Interchange  0842 0837 -- 1055 1255 1455 1725 1725 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Aberystwyth - Llandrindod Wells via Ponterwyd - Llangurig - Rhayader  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2022 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Aberystwyth, Interchange (Stand 3)  -- 0905 1105 1305 1530 -- 1740 
Llanbadarn, Square -- 0912 1112 1312 1542 -- 1747 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn -- 0920 1120 1320 1550 -- 1755 
Goginan, Druid Inn -- 0926 1126 1326 1556 -- 1801 
Ponterwyd, BP Garage -- 0933 1133 1333 1603 -- 1808 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel -- 0936 1136 1336 1606 -- 1811 
Pont Rhydgaled -- 0952 1152 1352 1622 -- 1827 
Llanidloes, Y Gro (dep) 0740 | | | | 1643 | 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | | | | 1648 | 
Llangurig Black Lion (arr) 0748 1000 1200 1400 1630 1653 1835 
Llangurig Black Lion (dep) 0748 1002 1202 1402 1632 1654 1835 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | | | 1637 | 1840 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | | | 1642 | 1845 
Dolhelfa Ganol 0755 1009 1209 1409 -- 1701 -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (arr) 0802 1016 1216 1416 -- 1708 -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (dep) 0808 1020 1220 1423 -- 1710 -- 
Llanwrthwl Turn 0813 1025 1225 1428 -- 1715 -- 
Argoed Mill 0816 1028 1228 1431 -- 1718 -- 
Newbridge, Post Office 0822 1034 1234 1437 -- 1724 -- 
Llanyre War Memorial 0826 1038 1238 1441 -- 1728 -- 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive | 1043 1243 | -- | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road 0830 1045 1245 1445 -- 1732 -- 
Llandrindod Wells Interchange 0837 1048 1248 1448 -- 1735 -- 
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Llandrindod Wells - Aberystwyth via Rhayader - Llangurig - Ponterwyd  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2022 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llandrindod Wells Interchange (Stand A) -- 0912 1112 1312 1547 1712 1812 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road -- 0915 1115 1315 1550 1715 1815 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive -- | 1117 1317 | | | 
Llanyre War Memorial -- 0919 1122 1322 1554 1719 1819 
Newbridge, Post Office -- 0923 1126 1326 1558 1723 1823 
Argoed Mill -- 0929 1132 1332 1604 1729 1829 
Llanwrthwl Turn -- 0932 1135 1335 1607 1732 1832 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (arr) -- 0937 1140 1340 1612 1737 1837 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (dep) -- 0943 1143 1343 1615 1738 1838 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- 0950 1150 1350 1622 1745 1845 
Llanidloes, Y Gro 0730 | | | | | | 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace 0735 | | | | | | 
Llangurig Black Lion (arr) 0740 0957 1157 1357 1629 1752 1852 
Llangurig Black Lion (dep) 0740 1000 1200 1400 1630 1752 1855 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | | | | 1800 1903 
Pont Rhydgaled 0748 1008 1208 1408 1638 -- -- 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel 0805 1025 1225 1425 1655 -- -- 
Ponterwyd, George Borrow 0807 1027 1227 1427 1657 -- -- 
Goginan, Druid Inn 0814 1034 1234 1434 1704 -- -- 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn 0820 1040 1240 1440 1710 -- -- 
Llanbadarn, Ffordd Sulien 0830 1048 1248 1448 1718 -- -- 
Aberystwyth, Interchange  0837 1055 1255 1455 1725 -- -- 

 
 


